BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 5

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "staffing," insert "<u>reimbursement,</u>"; in line 9, after "Panel;" insert "<u>providing that the work of the Panel shall be funded as provided for in the State budget;</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 25, inclusive; and in line 26, before "RESOLVED" insert "<u>BE IT</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 8 and 10, in each instance, strike "Chair" and substitute "<u>Governor</u>"; in line 21, strike "Chair of the Maryland Health Care Commission" and substitute "<u>Governor</u>"; and strike beginning with "from" in line 22 down through "Panel" in line 23.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 6, strike "16" and substitute "<u>17</u>"; in line 19, strike "and"; and in line 20, after "Governor;" insert "and

(9) one licensed physician, appointed by the Governor;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 24, after "meet" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in the same line, strike "four" and substitute "<u>five</u>"; in the same line, after "times" insert "<u>in total;</u>"; in the same line, after "and" insert:

"<u>(2)</u>";

and in line 25, after "area," insert "the Washington metropolitan area,".

# AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, after line 29, insert:

- "(g) a member of the Panel:
  - (1) may not receive compensation; but
- (2) is entitled to reimbursement for expenses under the Standard State Travel Regulations, as provided for in the State budget;";

and in line 30, strike "(g)" and substitute "(h)".

On page 3, in lines 5 and 7, strike "(h)" and "(i)", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{(i)}$ " and " $\underline{(k)}$ ", respectively.

# AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, in line 6, after "2001;" insert:

"(j) the work of the Panel shall be funded as provided for in the State budget;".